other reason (collectively Returned Cheque”). The total of the administration fees shall be adjusted for on the Statement of Adjustments for 
each Returned Cheque and shall be paid by the Purchaser on the Closing Date. 

Late Changes in Model Type

g. A fee of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) shall be charged to the Purchaser to be paid at the time a request is made by the 
Purchaser for a change in lot or model type if such request is made more than thirty (30) days after the date of acceptance of this agreement 
of purchase and sale and further provided that such change shall be subject to the approval of the Vendor, who’s approval may be arbitrarily